
PRE-QSFP-SRBD 
QSFP, 850nm/900nm, MMF OM4, 150m, 40Gbps 
 
 

Product Features: 
 

 VCSEL Transmitters 
 PIN Receivers 
 MMF Transmission Medium 
 LC Connector Type 
 100m over OM3, 150m over OM4 
 <3.5W Power Consumption 

 
 

Applications: 
 

 40G Ethernet 
 Data Center Applications 

 

Compliance: 
 

 IEEE 802.3ba-2010 
 SFF-8436 
 Class 1M Laser 
 RoHS 

 
 

General Specifications 
 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit 

Case Operating Temperature 
(Commercial) 

Top 10 - 70 oC 

Power Consumption Pw - - 3.5 W 

Power Supply Current Icc - - 1130 mA 

Power Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.47 V 

Storage Humidity Hs 5 - 95 % 

Storage Temperature Ts -40 - 85 oC 

Transmission Distance (OM3) TD - - 100 m 

Transmission Distance (OM4) TD - - 150 m 

Data Rate (Total) – (no FEC) DRT - - 41.25 Gbps 
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Optical Characteristics 
 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Notes 

Transmitter 

Center Wavelength 1 c1 832 850 868 nm  

Center Wavelength 2 c2 882 900 918 nm  

Data Rate per Lane - 10.3125 GBd PAM4 

Average Launch Power per Lane P
TX_AVG -4.0 - 5.0 dBm  

Optical Modulation Amplitude per Lane P
TX_OMA 

-1.0 - 5.0 dBm  

Extinction Ratio per Lane ER 3.0 4.5 - dB  

RMS Spectral Width  - - .59 nm  

Optical Return Loss Tolerance TOL - - 12 dB  

Average Launch Power of OFF Transmitter P
OFF 

- - -30 dBm  

Receiver 

Center Wavelength 1 c1 - 850 - nm  

Center Wavelength 2 c2 - 900 - nm  

Damage Threshold THd 7.0 - - dBm  

Peak Power per Lane P
RX_AVG - - 7.0 dBm  

Optical Modulation Amplitude per Lane P
RX_OMA - - -7.1 dBm  

Stressed Receiver Sensitivity (OMA) per Lane SRS - -4.5 -3.83 dBm  

Receiver Reflectance RR - - -15 dB  

LOS Assert LOSA -30 - -9.1 dBm  

LOS De-Assert LOSD - - -8.6 dBm  

LOS Hysteresis LOSH 0.5 - - dB  

 

 
Product Ordering Information 

 

Part Number Description 

PRE-QSFP-SRBD QSFP, 850nm/900nm, MMF OM4, 150m, 40Gbps 
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